
                                                                                         

   

INVITATION TO BID 
BID NO. SERVICE 

 
CLOSING DATE 

AND TIME 

 
ZNT 14 EDTEA 
23/24 

APPOINTMENT OF A PANEL OF SERVICE PROVIDERS FOR THE 

PROVISION OF CATERING SERVICES AS AND WHEN REQUIRED 

FOR A PERIOD OF THREE YEARS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, TOURISM AND ENVIRONMENTAL 

AFFAIRS IN VARIOUS DISTRICTS 

 
06 December 2023 

 
Time: 11:00 AM 

COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSIONS 

Venue Date Time 

Briefing Site 1 
UMGUNGUNDLOVU 
1 Peter Brown Drive Montrose Pietermaritzburg 3201 
 

13 November 2023 
10h00 am 

 

Briefing Site 2 
HARRY GWALA DISTRICT OFFICE 
38 Magaret street Human Settlement Building Ixopo 

13 November 2023 13h00 pm 

Briefing Site 1 
ETHEKWINI DISTRICT OFFICE 
333 Anton Lembede Street 

14 November 2023 
10h00 am 

 

Briefing Site 2 
UGU DISTRICT OFFICE  
46 Bisset Street, Port Shepstone 4240 

14 November 2023 13h00 pm 

Briefing Site 1 
MKHANYAKUDE MKUZE DISTRICT OFFICE 
Back of the ERF 60, Mzolozolo Avenue, UMkuze 

15 November 2023 
10h00 am 

 

Briefing Site 2 
MKHANYAKUDE MTUBATUBA DISTRICT OFFICE 
LOT 55 D, Klepersol street, riverview Rd 

15 November 2023 13h00 pm 

Briefing Site 1 
KING CETSHWAYO DISTRICT OFFICE 
North Park Office Lot 11634, Velden Vlei Cnr of Aloe loop and via 
Verbena Street Richards Bay 

16 November 2023 
10h00 am 

 

Briefing Site 2 
ILEMBE DISTRICT OFFICE 
Corner of R102 and Link Road (Opposite Fire Station), Stanger 

16 November 2023 13h00 pm 

Briefing Site 1 
ZULULAND ULUNDI DISTRICT OFFICE 
Ulundi old Parliament 

20 November 2023 
10h00 am 

 

Briefing Site 2 
VRYHEID DISTRICT OFFICE 
251 Utrecht Street, Vryheid 3100 

20 November 2023 13h00 pm 

Briefing Site 1 
AMAJUBA DISTRICT OFFICES 
43 Harding Street, Newcastle 

21 November 2023 09h00 am 

Briefing Site 2 
UMZINYATHI DISTRICT OFFICES 
26 Beaconsfield Street, Dundee 

21 November 2023 11h00 pm 

Briefing Site 1 
UTHUKELA DISTRICT OFFICES 
73 Murchison Street, Ladysmith 3370 

22 November 2023 10h00 am 

270 Jabu Ndlovu Street, Pietermaritzburg, 3201 
Tel: +27(33) 264 2500/ 2663 
Private Bag X 9152 
Pietermaritzburg, 3200 
www.kznded.gov.za  



 

TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES: 

Mr. Silindile Mqana  
Email: Silindile.Mqana@kznedtea.gov.za  

 
ADMINISTRATIVE ENQUIRIES: 

SCM Office Tel: 033 264 2862 / 033 264 2579 
E-mail: bids@kznedtea.gov.za  

 
Bid Documents are downloadable from the Departmental website: www.kznedtea.gov.za and 

 e-Tenders portal: https://etenders.treasury.gov.za  

 

This bid will be evaluated and adjudicated in terms of the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act and the Preferential 

Procurement Regulations 2022. 

The 80/20 Preference Point system will be applicable for this bid. For the purpose of this tender the tenderer will be allocated points 

based on the specific goals contained in the Bid document. Bids will also be evaluated for functionality Criteria contained in the Bid 

Document. This Bid is drawn up in line with Kwa Zulu Natal Economic Development, Tourism and Environmental Affairs 

SUBMISSION OF BIDS: Sealed envelopes clearly marked with the relevant Bid Number, Bidders name, Closing date and Time, 

must be deposited into the bid box situated at the Departmental premises, Ground Floor, 270 Jabu Ndlovu (Loop street), 

Pietermaritzburg, 3201. 
 

GROWING KWAZULU-NATAL TOGETHER 

mailto:%20Silindile.Mqana@kznedtea.gov.za
mailto:bids@kznedtea.gov.za
http://www.kznedtea.gov.za/
https://etenders.treasury.gov.za/

